YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results

Sample Size: 2029 Adults in GB / 1008 Adults in France /
2323 Adults in Germany / 1016 Adults in Denmark / 1058
Adults in Spain / 1014 Adults in Italy

Fieldwork: 12th - 27th June 2025

Country

GB France | Germany | Denmark | Spain Italy
Weighted Sample| 2029 | 1008 2323 1016 1058 1014

Unweighted Sample| 2029 | 1008 2323 1016 1058 1014

% % % % % %

18-19 13-23 13-16 12-23 26-27 13-22

Jun Jun Jun Jun Jun Jun
Would you support or oppose the UK rejoining the European
Union?
Strongly support 40 20 26 35 29 19
Somewhat support 15 33 37 37 31 32
TOTAL SUPPORT 55 53 63 72 60 51
Somewhat oppose 10 10 12 7 9 10
Strongly oppose 24 12 6 2 9 7
TOTAL OPPOSE 34 22 18 9 18 17
Don't know 11 25 20 19 22 31
Prior to leaving the European Union, the UK had several opt-
outs from major European Union policy areas (e.g. not
having to join the Euro, not having to participate in the
Schengen passport-free travel zone). If the UK were
permitted to rejoin the European Union, do you think they
should be allowed to keep these previous opt-outs, or
should they have to participate in all major EU policy areas?
Should be allowed to keep their previous opt-outs 57 19 22 43 21 19
Should have to participate in all major EU policy areas 21 59 58 36 62 58
Don't know 23 22 20 21 18 23
If the only basis on which the UK was willing to rejoin the
European Union was that it could return on the same deal it
held before it left (e.g. not having to join the Euro, not
having to participate in the Schengen passport-free travel
zone), would you support or oppose allowing it to do so?
Strongly support 30 7 8 20 12 7
Somewhat support 25 26 28 42 21 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 55 33 36 62 33 33
Somewhat oppose 9 26 26 11 26 29
Strongly oppose 16 20 15 3 26 15
TOTAL OPPOSE 25 46 41 14 52 44
Don't know 21 21 22 23 16 23
If Scotland voted for independence from the rest of the UK
and asked to join the European Union, would you support or
oppose allowing it to do so?
Strongly support 25 27 31 38 39 25
Somewhat support 21 36 37 37 26 39
TOTAL SUPPORT 46 63 68 75 65 64
Somewhat oppose 12 9 7 4 7 7
Strongly oppose 20 4 3 2 6 4
TOTAL OPPOSE 32 13 10 6 13 1
Don't know 22 23 22 18 22 26
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